## **Black Cat Café Cat Experience Competition Terms and Conditions**

- 1. The RSPCA QLD Black Cat Café Experience Competition ("the Competition") is run and operated by RSPCA QLD, of, Wacol, Qld, 4076.
- 2. Promotions in relation to the Competition will commence on Monday 28 August 2017 and run until 11.55pm Queensland time on the 30th September 2017 ("the Promotion Period"). Entries submitted or received after the closing date will be deemed invalid and will not be accepted.
- 3. Valid entries are those uploaded to Instagram with #RSPCABlackCatCafe from the start date of the promotion until the end date.
- 4. Names and likenesses of Promotion and Competition winner(s) may be used by the RSPCA for promotional purposes without the need for further consent and without further compensation to the Promotion and Competition winner(s).
- 5. After the closing date, all submissions will be held on file at the RSPCA QLD Brisbane Animal Care Campus, 139 Wacol Station Road, Wacol, QLD, 4076 until the announcement of the Competition winner.
- 6. The winning entry will be announced by RSPCA Black Cat Café after September 30, 2017 via the @RSPCABlackCatCafe Instagram page and the holder of the winning entry will be notified on this date.
- 7. In the event of a fire, theft etc at the premises, the RSPCA retains the right to suspend or cancel the Competition.
- 8. Competition submissions are not transferable. The winner can claim their prize with RSPCA Black Cat Café up until December 31, 2017. The prize includes a cat cuddle experience at the Black Cat Café and lunch for two at the Café to the value of \$70.
- 9. Conduct of the Competition, including decision on the eligibility of persons to enter, shall be the sole responsibility of the management of the RSPCA, whose decision in all matters shall be final. No correspondence shall be entered into.
- 10. The RSPCA reserves the right to disqualify any entry that is deemed fraudulent or not a valid in relation to the competition ask.